Ph: 022-9200495 Fax: 022-9200496 NO: AUQ (CAA) ENGG:HYD:/2016- / OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD

DATED 05-9. 2016

SINDH HYDERABAD

TENDERNOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited from interested Contractors/Firms /Companies duly registered with PFC under SPPRA rules 2010 (Amended 2013) on single stage one envelope procedure for following works.

| SR. NO: | NAME OF WORKS | ESTIMATED COST | EARNEST MONEY | Tender fee |
|------------|--|-------------------|------------------|---------------|
| 1 | Construction of Dispensary /Minar & Repairs Attached Units at Dargah Hazrat Muhammad Zaman Luwari Sharif District Badin. | 19716000 | 2% | Rs.4,000/- |
| 2 | Construction Of Boundary Wall & others allied facilities at Dargah Saeedi Moosani District Dadu | 32041000 | 2% | Rs.5,000/- |
| 3 | Construction of Compound Wall & Wash Room at Dargah Shaheed Muhammad Ali Taluka Bathoro District Sujawal. | 3332292 | 2% | Rs.2,000/- |
| 4 | Construction /Rehabilitation of Office of Engineering Wing Augaf at Dargah Makki Shah Hyderabad. | 5071587 | 2% | Rs.2,000/- |

2. Contractor submitting the tenders must have following eligibility criteria.

 Contractor have Relevant experience of construction of Shrines/Tombs (Must submit work order or completion certificate as proof of work done)

Must be registered with sales Tax & Income Tax department and have three years income
tax return.

· Registered with PEC Building works.

Must have one Civil Engineering & one DAE in their pay Roll.

3. Earnest money at the rate of 2% of the estimated cost shall be deposited in form of Bank Draft / Pay Order in favour of the Chief Administrator AUQAF Sindh Hyderabad. Tenders submitted without documents regarding eligibility criteria (given above) or without Earnest Money or Earnest Money less than 2% will not be entertained.

4. The tender documents can be obtained on payment of tender fee from the office of AXEN Chief Administrator AUQAF Sindh Hyderabad from planting up to 28/14/6. The bids shall be submitted in the office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh Hyderabad on or before 29-20/6 at 1230 hrs and will be opened on the same day at 1300 hours in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives at the same office.

5. Chief Administrator Auquif Sindh Elyderabad reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders as per provision of SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) or terminate/postpone the proceedings prior to awarding contract as per SPPRA rules 25(1).

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR AUQAE SINDH HYDERABAD



Ph: 022-9200495 Fax: 022-9200496 NO: AUQ (CAA) ENGG:HYD:/2016- 727
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD

DATED 05-9-2016

TENDERNOTICE

Scaled tenders are invited from interested Contractors/Firms / Companies duly registered with PEC under SPPRA rules 2010 (Amended 2013) on single stage one envelope procedure for following works:

| SR. NO: | NAME OF WORKS | ESTIMATED COST | EARNEST MONEY | Tender fee |
|------------|--|-------------------|------------------|------------|
| 7 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Usman Shah, Hyderabad. | 2317792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 2 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Umeed Ali Shah, District Mirpurkhas. | 2317792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 3 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Saman Shah Sarkar, District Badin. | 2487792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 4 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Abdullah Shah Ashabi, District Thatta. | 872792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 5 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Bhar Shah, District Larkana. | 787792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 6 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Shah Karim Bulri (North & Western Side) Tando Muhammad Khan. | 4017792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 7 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Lal Bagh Sehwan Sharif, District Jamshoro | 2402792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 8 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gate at Dargah Mango Peer, Karachi | 2487792 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |
| 9 | Construction of Compound Wall & Fixing of Iron Gale at Dargah Baba Salahuddin Kotri, District Jamshoro | 2317792 | 2% | R5.2000/- |
| 10 | Construction of Compound Wall at Dargah Saddrudin Badshah (Rizvi) Taluka Rohrhi District Sukkur | 374000 | 2% | Rs.2000/- |

2. Contractor submitting the tenders must have following eligibility enterior

 Centractor base Relevant experience of construction of Strings/Tombs (Must submit work order or completion certificate as proof of work done).

Must be registered with sales Las & Income Lax department and base these years income tax return.

Regulated with PLC failding works.

Chest have onest out Engineering & one DAF in their pay Roll.

3. Farnest money at the rate of 2% of the estimated cost shall be deposited in form of Bank. Draft. /Pay Order in tayour of the Chief Administrator AUQAF Sindh Hyderabad. Tenders submitted without documents regarding eligibility criteria (given above) or without Earnest Money or Farnest Money less than 2% will not be entertained.

4. The tender documents can be obtained on payment of tender fee from the office of AXEN Chief Administrator AUQAF Sindh Hyderabad from Pipulae up to 23-9-06 The bids shall be submitted in the office of the Chief Administrator Augaf Sindh Hyderabad on or before 29-0-6 at 1230 hrs and will be opened on the same day at 1300 hours in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives at the same office.

5. Chief Administrator Augal Sindh Hyderabad reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders as per provision of SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) or terminate/postpone die proceedings prior to awarding contact as per SPPRA rules 25(1).

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR AUGAI

ICNO.

CONSTRUCTION OF MEENAR @

lumin are

Abstract Of Cost

| SUID DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | RATE | AMOUNT |
|--|---------------------------|--------------|----------|------------|
| | | | | |
| PART 'A' PILE FOUNDATION Making and Fixing Precast R.C.C Sheet pile foundation in ratio of RCC Class "A" (1:1:2) having a minimum crushing strength of 5000 lbs/sqinch at 28 day;, using 1/2" maximum size graded crushed aggregate and file. | 3 | | | |
| aggregate including RibbedSteel reinforcement as pedesign provided by the Structure Engineer precast in approved steel form work and its removal, all operations. | | | * | |
| of viberating, levelling, consolidating and curing etc. complete in all respects as per specifications and | | | | |
| drawings and approval of Engineer incharge .This rai | te | | | |
| also included the earth boring of reqiured dia and de by machine drilling method and fixing R.C.C. Precast Pile in the bore | epth | | | |
| (a) 24" Dia R.C.C Pile (R.A.A) | 297 | 7 P.Rtt | 7750.00 | 2,301,750 |
| (b) 18" Dia R.C.C Pile (R.A.A) | 24: | 3 P.Rft | 5525.00 | 1,342,575 |
| 2 Reinforcement concrete work including all labour an material except the cost of steel reinforcement and i labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kind of forms, moulds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finis the exposed surface (including Screening and wash of shingle)R.C.C work in roof slab beams columns relintels staircases and other structural members laid situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respect | hing ing afts in | | | |
| 90 lbs. Cement 2 Cft sand 4cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge (S.I # 6 P-16) | | • | | |
| Ratio 1:1-1/2:3 3 Fabrication of mild steel renforcement for cement concerete i/c cutting bending lying in position makin joints and fastingns i/c cost of binding wire also i/c | 200 1g | 4 P.Cft | 349.0 | 699,37 |
| removal of rust from Tor bars. Using Tor Bar. (S.I.No. 7 (b) 2 / P-16) | 200.3 | 39 P.Cw | 5001 | 7 1.002,31 |
| | Part A Tot | al | | 5,346,01 |
| | | Above on its | em no 03 | 100,23 |
| | Add Amo | unt of Carta | ges | 139.87 |
| | | Part 'A' | | 5,586,12 |

at Por.

| wall or | | | ·*** | | |
|---------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|--|
| | B. T | | | | 7.00-7510.0 1229-1465- |
| es *76 | 40 | 864 | P.Sft | 610 89 | 527,776 |
| | | 864 | P.Sft | 631.58 | 545,645 |
| | | 864 | P.Sft | 652.26 | 563,513 |
| | | 864 | P.Sft | 672.94 | - 581,382 |
| (46) | | 1080 | P.Sft | 693.63 | 749,063 |
| | sign over n wall or n) | sign over n wall or N | sign over n wall or () 864 864 864 864 | 864 P.Sft 864 P.Sft 864 P.Sft 864 P.Sft 864 P.Sft | 864 P.Sft 610.89 864 P.Sft 631.58 864 P.Sft 652.26 864 P.Sft 672.94 |

7 P/F Ornamental Hand made Kashi Tile Razo of various

4941

%Sft

2237,95

110,574

| | | | | - | | |
|------|--|----------------------|------------|---------|----|-----------|
| S.NO | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | RATE | | AMOUNT |
| 20 | Providing and fixing Staircase/Terrace railling with 11/2"DIA STEEL PIPE @ 2'-0" C/C Vertically and on top railing With 4 Nos 5/8" dia pipe horizontally between | | | | | - |
| | main pipe posts of 2-1/2" dia as per required design, embeded properly in RCC work by means of iron lugs | | ¥ | | | |
| | welded with MS rods, complete as per drawing, specification and satisfication of the Architect upto any | * | | | | |
| | height in any floor.(R.A.A) | 1120 | P.Sff | 1376. | 44 | 1,542,289 |
| | | То | tal Amou | nt | | 9,062,28 |
| | | Add 10% Ab 04 & 5 | ove on ite | em no | | 234,47 |
| | | Add Amoun | t of Carta | ges | | 330,32 |
| | a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | Part | t 'B' Tota | l Amoun | t | 9,627,08 |
| | GENERAL ABSTRACT | | | | | |
| | PART 'A' PILE FOUNDATION | 5,586,125 | i, | - | | |
| | Part 'B' Main Meenar Super Structure | 9,627,086 | 1 | - u | | |
| | GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT | 15,213,211 | Į. | | | |
| | OR IN MILLIONS | 15.213 | 3 M | - 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Sys

Luari Shearife 18

CONSTRUCTION OF MEENAR @

MEASUREMENTS SHEET

| Description Of Item | No. | Length | Breadth | Depth/ Height | Quantity |
|--|---|--|---|--------------------------|--|
| the same and the s | AIN BUILDING | CIVIL WORK | | | |
| | 9 | | | | |
| | | | | 4 | |
| | r | | | | |
| design dia and depth upto 60'-0" and | | | | | |
| fixing R.C.C Pile etc complete in all | | | | | |
| respects | | | | | Who have a post of the same and |
| a) Piles of 24" DIA | 9 | | 33.00 | | 297.0 Rft |
| | | | | | |
| b) Piles of 18" DIA | 9 | | 27.00 | | 243.0 Rft |
| | | | 7 | | |
| | | | | 1 1 | |
| R.C.C. Works Ratio 1:1-1/2 :3 | | | | | |
| | nwagaya | | | · Carriagnas | 10071570270 |
| Main Circuler Raft | 0.785 | 27.00 | 27.00 | 3.50 | 2004 |
| | | 7 4 | | T.Qty | 2004 Cft |
| | | | | | |
| Fabrication of mild steel | | | | 12 | |
| Take 10.0% of item No: 2 | | 1 | 2004 | 10.00% | 200.39 Cv |
| | | | | | |
| Dart IDI Maia Manage Comas Characha | 201 | | | | |
| | | | | | Λ |
| Meenar Circuler | | | | | |
| Stage I Walls up to 33'-0" feet | 0.785 | (16 00x16 00-1 | 4 50x14.50) | 33.00 | 1186 |
| and a contract of the contract | | | 3.50 | 0.38 | 80 |
| range and the second | | | (2.75x12.75) | 34.00 | 1081 |
| Control of the Contro | | 8 | 3.50 | 0.38 | 74 |
| | | | ID 50×10 50) | | 698 |
| | | */ ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF | | A MINORES | 66 |
| CHONG OF U.S. MARKAN A. S. S. SEC. | | | | | 675 |
| | | | | | |
| Landings | 16 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 0.50 | 144 |
| | _ | | | | 4005 Cf |
| | | 44 50-44 50 | 10.0010.00 | 25.00 | 622 C |
| Meenar Top Roof Portion | 0.785 | (11.50X11.50- | 10.00x10.00) | 25.00 | 633 CI |
| Add For Extra Height in R.C.C | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 2446 | 40.50 | 2.50 | 0.38 | 80 |
| External Round Projection | 3.1415 | 19.50 | 3.50 | 0.38 | 80 |
| E + - 18 18 " | | | 2 55 | 0.00 | 7.4 |
| External Round Projection Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" | 3.1415 | 18.00 (12.00x12.00- | | 0.38 | 74 698 |
| | Part "I" Pile Foundation Laying Precast R.C.C Pile Foundation(Ratio 1:1:2) I/C Drilling pile excavtlon in all type of soil as pe design dia and depth upto 60'-0" and fixing R.C.C Pile etc complete in all respects a) Piles of 24" DIA b) Piles of 18" DIA R.C.C. Works Ratio 1:1-1/2:3 Raft Foundation Main Circuler Raft Fabrication of mild steel Take 10.0% of item No: 2 Part 'B' Main Meenar Super Structur R.C.C. Works for circuler side walls Meenar Circuler Stage I Walls up to 33'-0" feet External Round Projection Stage III from 33'-0" to 59'-9" External Round Projection Stage IIII from 59'-9" to 86'-1" External Round Projection Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" External Round Projection Stair Case I/II/III circuler up to roof steel Landings | Part "I" Pile Foundation Laying Precast R.C.C Pile Foundation(Ratio 1:1:2) i/c Drilling pile excavtion in all type of soil as per design dia and depth upto 80'-0" and fixing R.C.C Pile etc complete in all respects a) Piles of 24" DIA 9 R.C.C. Works Ratio 1:1-1/2:3 Raft Foundation Main Circuler Raft 0.785 Fabrication of mild steel Take 10.0% of item No: 2 Part 'B' Main Meenar Super Structure R.C.C. Works for circuler side walls Meenar Circuler Stage I Walls up to 33'-0" feet External Round Projection 3.1415 Stage III from 33'-0" to 59'-9" 0.785 External Round Projection 3.1415 Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" 0.785 External Round Projection 3.1415 Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" 0.785 External Round Projection 3.1415 Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" 0.785 External Round Projection 3.1415 Stage III from 59'-9" to 86'-1" 0.785 External Round Projection 3.1415 Stair Case I/II/III circuler up to roof steps Landings 18 R.C.C. Domical or flat Roof for H.S.R Meenar Top Roof Portion 0.785 Add For Extra Height in R.C.C Above 60'-0" Height | Part "I" Pile Foundation Laying Precast R.C.C Pile Foundation(Ratio 1:1:2) I/C Drilling pile excavtion in all type of soil as per design dia and depth upto 60"-0" and fixing R.C.C Pile etc complete in all respects a) Piles of 24" DIA B) Piles of 18" DIA Part "B" Main Meenar Super Structure R.C.C. Works for circuler side walls Meenar Circuler Stage I Walls up to 33"-0" feet External Round Projection Stage III from 59"-9" 0.785 (14.25x14.25x- External Round Projection 3.1415 18.00 Stage III from 59"-9" 0.785 (12.00x12.00x- External Round Projection 3.1415 16.00 Stage III from 59"-9" 0.785 (12.00x12.00x- External Round Projection 3.1415 16.00 Stair Case I/II/III circuler up to roof steps 180 4.00 Landings 18 4.00 R.C.C. Domical or flat Roof for H.S.R Meenar Top Roof Portion 0.785 (11.50x11.50x- Add For Extra Height in R.C.C Above 60"-0" Height | MAIN BUILDING CIVIL WORK | MAIN BUILDING CIVIL WORK Part "I" Pile Foundation |

| | | | .00 | | | |
|----|--|--------------|-----------------|---------------|---------|------------|
| | External Round Projection | 3,1415 | 16.00 | 3.50 | 0.38 | 56 |
| | Meenar Top Roof Portion | 0.785 (11 | 1.50x11.50-10. | 00x10.00) | 25.00 | 633 |
| | Stair Case VII/III circuler up to roof steps | 30 | 4.00 | 1.25 | 0.75 | 200 |
| | | 9 | 9 | | T.Qty . | 1852 Cft |
| | | 8 90 1 | | | | Total 1 |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel | | E 1 1 | | _ | |
| | Take 10.0% of item No; 1 and 2 | | 1 | 4638 | 10.00% | 463.30 Cwt |
| | | P | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 5 | P/F Steel Grill Doors | | | | | |
| | For Meenar Openings | 1 | 4.00 | 7.00 | | 28 Sft |
| *1 | Arch portion | 0.393 | 4.00 | 4.00 | | e sit |
| | Upper opening | 3 | 3.00 | 7.00 | | 63 Sft |
| | Arch portion | 3x 0.393 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 1 | |
| | | | | | T.Qty | 108 Sft |
| 6 | Plastic paint emulsion 03 coats | | | | | |
| | Inside Meenar | 1 | 3.1416 <u>(</u> | 14.50+10.00) | 105.00 | 4041 Sft |
| | water with a second | | | 2 | | |
| | Stair/ landing bottoms | 1 | 225.0 | 4.0 | | 900 Sit |
| | • | | | | T.Qty | 1941 SR |
| | | | | | | |
| 7 | Handmade hala kashi tiles upto 20' up | to 80 feet | | | | |
| | outside Meenar every 20' (20x 4) upto 80 | 1 | 3.1416 | (16.00+11.50) | 20.00 | 864 Sft |
| | | | | 2 | | |
| 8 | Handmade hala kashi tiles upto 20' fro | m 80 feet to | 105 feet | | | |
| | outside Meenar | 1 | 3.1416 | (16.00+11.50) | 25.00 | 1080 Sft |
| | | | | 2 | | |
| 9 | Steel Railing | | | | - | |
| | Around Stair case | 1 | 185.00 | - 3.00 | | 555 Sft |
| | Outer Gallery | 3x 3.1416 | 20.00 | 3.00 | | 565 Sft |
| | | | | | T.Qty | 1120 Sft |

LUWARI SHARIF DISPENSARY

| Sr. No. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | RATE | THUOMA |
|------------|---|--|--|---------------------------|--------|
| L | Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges and other structures, including dag- belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and lift upto 5 feet (C) in ordinary Soil. (P-5 S.18/b) | 3x37x2.5x2.5= 2x25x2.5x2.5= 2x13x2.5x2.5= | 693.75 312.5 162.5 1168.75 | 3176.25 %cft | 3712.2 |
| 2 | Cement concrete brick or stone blast 1 1/2" to 2 ratio 1:4:8 (P-17 S.4/b) | 3x37x2.5x2.5= 2x25x2.5x2.5= 2x13x2.5x2.5= | 138.75 62.5 32.5 233.75 49 | 9416/28 \$% cft | 22010 |
| 3 | Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material expect the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) P-16 S.6 | 12x1.5x.5x9= 2x3x36x1.5x.5= 2x2x25x1.5x.5= 2x2x13x1.5x.5= 1x25x36x.5= 30x30.25 | 81 108 75 39 450 753 225 978 | 337 P/cft | 328912 |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position. Making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.) P-20 S.7(ii) b | 753x6 112 | 40.34 est | 5001/7 P/cwt | 201768 |
| 5 | Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering. (P-16 S.5) | 30x30x.3 | 297 cfj | 12595 %cft | 37407 |
| 6 | Pacca brick work in ground floor in: (P-21 S.5/e) | 3x32x.5x9= 2x22x.5x9= 2x13x.5x9= 2x37x2x1= 2x25x2x1= 2x13x2x1= 3x37x.75x2= 2x25x2x2= 2x13x2x2= | 432 198 117 222 100 52 166.5 200 104 1214 cft | 13227/41 cft | 160580 |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height (c) 34" thick P-52 S.11 | 2x3x37x9= 2x2x25x9= 2x2x13x9= 2x36x.25 | 1998 900 464 1800 5166 | 3015/76 sfl | 155794 |
| 8 | Laying white marble flooring fine dressed in the surface without winging set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints. (P-43 S.28) | 3 | 1200 على | 567.48 P/sft | 680976 |

L. Disponenz

でいた 電車の車 電子子

| Sr. No. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | RATE | AMOUNT |
|------------|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------|
| 9 | Fist class deodar wood wrought, joinery in doors and windows etc, fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron cords with hooks, etc. | Maria Cara Propriate Control (1987) | 63 128 191 Ap | 1273.76 P/sft | 243257 |
| | | 4.00 | | G.Total:- | 1834416 |



2 L\$ UZ80

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF WAZOO KHANA)

ABSTRACT SHEET

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quantity | Rate | Unit A | mount. |
|-----|---|----------|-------------|----------|---------|
| | Part "A" Civil Work | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 751 Cf | t 3176.25 | %0Cft | 2,385 |
| - 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 113 Cf | t 9416.28 | % Cft | 10,607 |
| 3 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e))P-16). | 808 Cf | ft 12595.00 | % Cft | 101,720 |
| 4 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | 1615 S | ft 3127.41 | % Sft | 50,515 |
| 5 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs | 679 C | ft 337.00 | P.Cft | 228,970 |
| | cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | £. |
| 6 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 30.33 C | wt 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 151,712 |
| 7 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | 10542 C | Cft 1512.50 |) %0 Cft | 15,944 |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|----|--|-------|-----|----------|---------|---------|
| 8 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-1) (3630.00+7719.60) | 3495 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cft | 39,667 |
| 9 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 517 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cít | 44,926 |
| 10 | Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 4(e) P-21) | 6319 | Cft | 11948.36 | % Cft | 755,017 |
| 11 | Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 213 | Cft | 12674.36 | % Cft | 26,996 |
| 12 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 1072 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 23,644 |
| 13 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 1072 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 23,546 |
| 14 | C.C.plain I/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:2:4 (SINO.5(c)P-16). | 187 | Cft | 14429.25 | % Cft | 27.007 |
| 18 | Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortor 1:2 I/c rubbing and polishing of the joints (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I.No. 28(a) P-43) | 1101 | Sft | 567.48 | P.Sft | 624,795 |
| 16 | P/F 3/8" thick marble tiles of approved quality & colour & shade size 8"x4" - 6"x4" in dado skirting & facing removal / tucking of existing plaster surface etc over 1/2" thick base of white cement over mortor base including filling the joints and washing the tiles with white cement slurry, current finishing cleaning and polishing etc complete For new works (S.I.No. 68 (a) P-49) | | Sft | 186.04 | P.Sft | 99,903 |
| | | | | | | |
| 1 | Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | 1072 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | 11,568 |
| 13 | 5 P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | | Sft | 3275.50 |) % Sft | 27,658 |
| | b. | | | | | |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Am | ount. |
|----|--|--------|--------|-----------|---------|-----|---------|
| 19 | Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per % Sft (SINO.13 P-35) | 844 | Sft | 1887.40 | % Sft | | 15.937 |
| | | | | | Total . | 2,2 | 82,519 |
| | Deduct: 2 | 20% Be | low on | Item No | :15,16 | 1 | 44,940 |
| | | | | | Total | 2,1 | 37,579 |
| | | A | dd 109 | % on Iten | n No: 6 | | 15,171 |
| | | | | Add C | Cartage | | 04,935 |
| | 50 | | | | Total | 2,8 | 557,685 |
| | iii) W/S & S/F | | | | | | |
| 1 | Providing G.I Pipes, special, and clamps etc | | | | 21 | | |
| | including fixing cutting and fitting complete with and including the cosdt of breaking through walls | | | | 767 | | 0 _ |
| | and roofs making food etc painting two coats after cleaning the pipe etc with white zink paint with | | | | | | |
| | pigement to match the colour of the buildings and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 & | | | | | | |
| | handling (ii) (S.I.No.1 (i) P-11) (a) 1/2" dia.Pipe | 150 | Rft | 73.21 | P.Rft | | 10,982 |
| | (b) 3/4" dia.Pipe | 150 | Rft | 95.79 | P.Rft | | 14,369 |
| | (c) 1" dia.Pipe | 100 | Rft | 128.55 | P.Rft | | 12,85 |
| | (d) 3" dia.Pipe | 100 | Rft | 360.40 | P.Rft | | 36,040 |
| 2 | P/F long bib cock of crystal head with Crystel head $1/2"$ dia.(S.I.No.15 (b) P-17) | 28 | Nos. | 1384.24 | Each | | 38,75 |
| 3 | Providing, Laying uPVC pipes of Class 'D' fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c tsting with water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft.(P.H.S.Item No: 3 P-23) | | | | | | |
| | (4" DIA R.C.C Pipe) | 100 | Rft | 226.00 | P.Rft | | 22,60 |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amou | nt. |
|----|--|-------|------|-----------|--------|------|--------|
| 4 | Supplying & fixing fibre glass tank of approved quality and design and wall thicness as specified I/c cost of nutes, bolts and fixing in plateform of cement concerete 1: 3: 6 and makin connections for in -let ,& ou-let & over flow pipes etc. complete.400 Gallons(S.I.No.3 P- 21)Rate per gallon Rs. 87.95 for tanks up to capacity of 250 gallon | 1 | Nos. | 35180.00 | Each | 3 | 5.180 |
| 5 | P/F 6"x2" of 6"x3" C.I. Floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I. Screwed down grating with or without a vent arm complete with and including making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection 1:2:4 (S.I.No. 220 P-6) | 12 | Nos. | 2042.43 | Each | 1 | 24,509 |
| | | | | 9 | | | |
| | | | | | Total | 19 | 5,293 |
| | | | | Add 5% | above | | 9,765 |
| | * | | | | Total | 20 | 5,058 |
| | General Abstract | | | | | 5 | |
| | Part "A" Civil Work | | | 2,657,685 | | 28 | |
| | iii) W/S & S/F | | | 205,058 | | | |
| | | Total | ı — | 2,862,743 | - a 6, | , | |



CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL I/C STEEL GATES)

Q re/ well

SCHEDULE-B

| Sr. | | | | | | |
|-----|--|-------|-----|----------|---------|---------|
| No. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Part "A" Compound Wall | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 225 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 715 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 75 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 7,062 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also include all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 38 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 12,638 |
| | a a | | | | | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also | 0.33 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 1,67 |
| | including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | | | | |
| 5 | Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 4(e) P-21) | 300 | Cft | 11948.36 | % Cft | 35,84 |
| 6 | Pacca brick work in other than buildings i/c stricking of joints upto 20'ft. ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 7(e) P-22) | | Cft | 12346.65 | 5 % Cft | 18,52 |
| | | | | | | |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 1400 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 30,89 |

| - | | - | | | | | |
|------------|---|-------|-----|---------|------------------------|----|--------|
| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Am | ount. |
| 8 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 1400 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | п | 30,765 |
| 9 | Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | 1400 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | | 15,115 |
| | Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | | | | Total | | 53,227 |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 54 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | | 172 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 14 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | | 1,271 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing | 76 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | | 25,444 |
| | the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 8 | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | = | 17,015 |
| | cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | | | - \(\structure{\chi}\) | | |
| | • | | | | | | _66 |
| 4 | M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-92) | ie. | Sft | 726.72 | P.Sft | ū | 61,044 |
| 5 | Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard barsgates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces) And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-70) | 5 | Sft | 1270.83 | % Sft | | 2,13 |
| | × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × | | | | | | |

Total 107,081

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL I/C STEEL GATES) ABSTRACT

| | ABOTACI | | | | | |
|------------|--|----------|-----|----------|-------|---------|
| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quantity | | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Part "A" Compound Wall | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil | 225 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 715 |
| | (SINO.18(b) P-4) | | | | | |
| - 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 75 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 7,062 |
| | | | | | | |
| 3 | the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds | 38 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 12,638 |
| | lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in | | | | | |
| | situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P- | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 1,675 |
| | 17) Using Tor Bars. | | | | , A, | |
| 5 | Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 4(e) P-21) | 300 | Cft | 11948.36 | % Cft | 35,845 |
| | | | | | | |
| 6 | Pacca brick work in other than buildings i/c stricking of joints upto 20'ft. ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 7(e) P-22) | | Cft | 12346.65 | % Cft | 18,520 |
| | | | | | | × 1 |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 1400 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 30,892 |

| | | V. | | | | | |
|------------|---|---------------|-------|-------------|-------|----------|--|
| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. | |
| 8 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 1400 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 30,765 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | 1400 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | 15,115 | |
| | | | | | Total | 153,227 | |
| | A | dd 10% | above | e on Fabric | aiton | 16 | |
| | | Add Cartage | | | | | |
| | | Li Marie Carl | | | | 37,96 | |
| | | | For | 100 Rft | Total | 191,35 | |
| | Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | | For | 1700 Rft | Total | 3,253,09 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 54 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 17 | |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 14 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 1,27 | |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 25,44 | |
| | situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | .6 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Pabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) Poly 17) Using Tor Bars. | l) | Cw | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 17,01 | |

| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quan | tity | Rate | Unit | Amou | nt. |
|------------|--|--------|------|------------|--------|------|-------|
| 4 | M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-92) | 84 | Sft | 726.72 | P.Sft | 6 | 1,044 |
| 5 | Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard barsgates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-70) | 168 | Sft | 1270.83 | % Sft | 2 | 2,135 |
| | | | | 3 | Total | 10 | 7,081 |
| | A | dd 10% | abov | e on Fabri | caiton | | 1,702 |
| | | | Add | Cartage | | _ 1 | 0,080 |
| | | | | | Total | 11 | 8,863 |

General Abstract

Part "A" Compound Wall

3,253,093

Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars

118,863

Total

3,371,956



CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF MUSAFARKHANA)

ABSTRACT SHEET

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Am | ount. |
|----|--|--------|-----|----------|--------|-----|---------|
| 1 | PART "A" Construction Of MUSAFARKHANA i) Foundation Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth | 15750 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | | 50,026 |
| 2 | watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" | 2363 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | | 222,460 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds | 2588 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | | 872,240 |
| | lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. | | | | | - × | 11 5 |
| | (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | | a) |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 138.66 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | | 693,517 |
| 5 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e))P-16). | | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | | 292,267 |
| 6 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | | 145,143 |
| 7 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | | Cft | 1512.50 | %0 Cft | | 7,941 |

| Name of Item. | Quant | ity | | | WATER THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART |
|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| | | | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new | 10807 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cft | 122,656 |
| earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) | | | , | | |
| Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 720 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cft | 62,645 |
| | | | | Total | 2,468,894 |
| | A | dd 10 | % on Iten | n No: 4 | 69,352 |
| | | | Add C | Cartage | 764,438 |
| ii) GROUND FLOOR | | | | Total | 3,302,683 |
| the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 933,785 |
| No. 10 April 1990 | | | | | |
| cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 742,451 |
| Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 1752 | Cft | 12674.3 | б % Cft | 222,031 |
| Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 5454 | Sft | 2206.60 |) % Sft | 120,342 |
| Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick (S.l.No. 11(a) P-52) | . 5454 | Sft | 2197.52 | 2 % Sft | 119,847 |
| | earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also include all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. | and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" 720 gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. 148.44 cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement 1752 sand mortor 1:6 (SINO.5(e) P-21) Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. 5454 (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" 720 Cft gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) Add 10 ii) GROUND FLOOR R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also include all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. 148.44 Cwitcutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement 1752 Cft sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. 5454 Sft (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" 720 Cft 8694.95 gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) Add 10% on Item Add Co | earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/e extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" 720 Cft 8694.95 % Cft gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) Total Add 10% on Item No: 4 Add Cartage Total ii) GROUND FLOOR R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. 148.44 Cwt 5001.70 P.Cwt cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement 1752 Cft 12674.36 % Cft sand mortor 1:6 (SINO.5(e) P-21) Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. 5454 Sft 2206.60 % Sft (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|--------|--|-------|------|----------|-------|-----------|
| 6 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 509 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 64,058 |
| 7 | Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortor 1:2 I/c rubbing and polishing of the joints (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I.No. 28(a) P-43) | 2992 | Sft | 567.48 | P.Sft | 1,697,758 |
| 8 | P/F 3/8" thick marble tiles of approved quality & colour & shade size 8"x4" - 6"x4" in dado skirting & facing removal / tucking of existing plaster surface etc over 1/2" thick base of white cement over mortor base including filling the joints and washing the tiles with white cement slurry, current finishing cleaning and polishing etc complete For new works (S.I.No. 68 (a) P-49) | 1617 | Sft | 186.04 | P.Sft | 300,827 |
| 9 | First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in Doors & Windows etc fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges aldrops iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles & cords with hooks etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1 3/4" thick. (S.I.No. 7(b)P-58) (Without shutter) | 121 | Sft | 902.93 | P.Sft | 109,255 |
| 10 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for Door using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 29 P-93) | 35 | Rft | 228.90 | P.Rft | 8,089 |
| 11 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for window using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 28 P-93) | 95 | Rft | 240.50 | P.Rft | 22,780 |
| 102173 | Deimont and of the He distance (ONO OR D EA) | 00 | | F | 0/ == | |
| 12 | Primary coat of chalk distemper.(SINO.23 P-54) | 8869 | Sft | 442.75 | % Sft | 39,269 |
| 13 | 3 P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | 3416 | Sft | 3275.50 | % Sft | 111,875 |

| Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---|
| 6 3416 Sft r | 1887.40 | % Sſt | 64,464 |
| | | Total | 4,556,831 |
| uct: 20% Belo | w on Item | No:7,8 | 399,717 |
| | | Total | 4,157,114 |
| Add 10 | 0% on Iter | n No: 2 | 14,849 |
| 65 | Add (| Cartage | 501,110 |
| | | Total | 4,673,073 |
| | | | |
| | 3,302,683 | ı | |
| | 4,673,073 | 3 | |
| | 6 3416 Sft r uct: 20% Below | 3,302,683 | 70tal Add 10% on Item No: 2 Add Cartage |

Total

7,975,757

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF LAVATORY BLOCK GENTS)

ABSTRACT SHEET

| ABSTRACT SHEET | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------|--|-------|-----|----------|--------|---------|--|--|--|--|
| | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. | | | | |
| | PART "A" Construction of Lavatory Block (Gents) i) Foundation | | | , a V | | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 4011 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 12,739 | | | | |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 602 | Cſt | 9416.28 | % Cſt | 56,548 | | | | |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 1020 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 343,740 | | | | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 45.54 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 227,756 | | | | |
| 5 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | 2486 | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | 77,755 | | | | |
| 6 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)17-16). | 1243 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 156,572 | | | | |
| ï | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | 1337 | Cft | 1512.50 | %0 Cft | 2,022 | | | | |

| Š | | | | j. | | |
|----|---|------|-------|-----------|---------|-----------|
| Sr | Name of Item. | Quan | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| 8 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-1) (3630.00+7719.60) | 1283 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cft | 14,356 |
| 9 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 86 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cft | 7,434 |
| | n en | | | | Total | 899,221 |
| | * | | Add 1 | 0% on Ite | m No: 4 | 22,776 |
| | | | | Add | Cartage | 270,501 |
| | ii) GROUND FLOOR | | | | Total | 1,192,498 |
| 1 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 501 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 168,682 |
| 2 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | i Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 111,766 |
| 3 | Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 1191 | Cft | 12674.36 | 6 % Cft | 151,005 |
| 4 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 5272 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 116,332 |
| 5 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.1.No. 11(a) P-52) | 5272 | . Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 115,853 |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quan | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|-----|---|------|------|----------|-------|---------|
| 6 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 65 | | 12595.00 | | 0,.58 |
| 7 | Laying floor of approved colour glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigement on a bned of 3/4" thick cement mortor 1:2 (S.I.No. 25 P- 43) | 381 | Sft | 27747.06 | % Sft | 105,716 |
| 8 | Glazed tiles dado 1/4" thick laid in pigement over 1:2 cement sand mortor 3/4" thick including finishing. (S.I.No. 38 P-45) | 1698 | Sft | 28299.30 | % Sft | 480,381 |
| 9 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for Door using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 29 P-93) | 119 | Rft | 228.90 | P.Rft | 27,207 |
| 10 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for window using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 28 P-93) | 72 | Rft | 240.50 | P.Rft | 17,335 |
| 1 1 | First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in Doors & Windows etc fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges aldrops iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles & cords with hooks etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1 3/4" thick. (S.I.No. 7(b)P-58) (Without shutter) | 164 | Sft | 902.93 | P.Sft | 148,081 |
| 12 | Primary coat of chalk distemper.(SINO.23 P-54) | 5272 | Sft | 442.75 | % Sft | 23,342 |
| 15 | B Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | 5272 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | 56,919 |
| 14 | Painting New surface(a) Preparing surface painting corrugated surface, patent roofing etc. (SINO.5(a)(ii) P-77) Three Coats | 328 | Sft | 2116.43 | % Sft | 6,942 |

| 2 | Name of Item. | Quant | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|---|---|---------|--------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| 1 | S/F in position iron/sicel grill of 3/4"x1/4" size lat iron of approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (weight not be less than 3.7 lbs / sq: foot of finshed grill) (S.I.No. 26 P-93). | 24 | Sft | 180.50 | P.Sít | 4,332 |
| | First class deodar wood wrought joinery work in wire gauze door and windows with 22 S.W.G. Glavanized wire gauze 144 mesh per sq. inch iron fitting complete (d) Glavanized wire gauze fixed to chowkdats with 3/4" strips & screws | 24 | Sft | 190.72 | P.Sft | 4,577 |
| 7 | (SINO.14(d) P-67) Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per % Sft (SINO.13 P-35) | 709 | Sft | 1887.40 | % Sft | 13,380 |
| 8 | P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | 709 | Sft | 3275.50 | % Sft | 23,221 |
| | ** | | | | | |
| | | | | | Total | 1,583,230 |
| | Dedu | ct: 20% | 6 Belo | w on Item | No: 7,8 | 117,219 |
| | | | | | Total | 1,466,010 |
| | | Ad | d 10% | on Item | No: 2,15 | 11,610 |
| | | | | Add | Cartage | 181,308 |
| | | | | | | |

| 13. | The state of the s | 0 | | | · | |
|-----|--|------|------|---------|------|---------|
| er | Name of Item. | Quan | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | 11) W/S & S/F | | | | | |
| 1 | P/F Orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware W.C. pan with cost, of low level plastic flush tank of 3' gallons capacity of approved quality I/c making req: No.of holes in walls, plinth & floor and making good in c.c. 1:2:4 (a) W.C. pan orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low down 3 gallons trap & C.I. thumble (Superior quality) (i) with 4" dia Earthen Trap (S.I.No. 3(a) (ii)P-2) | 9 | Nos. | 6166.60 | Each | 55,499 |
| | | | | | | |
| 2 | P/F 24"x18" lav: basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & including the cost of W.I. Or C.I. Contilever brackets 6 inches built into walls painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome plated pillar taps, 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malleable iron or c.p.brass traps malleable iron or brass union and making requisite No. of holes in walls, plinth and | 2 | Nos. | 4928.00 | Each | 9,856 |
| | floor for pipe connection and making good in c.c. | | | | | |
| | 1:2:4 (foreign or equivalent) (SINO. 8 P-3). | | | | | |
| | * | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 3 | P/F long bib cock of crystal head with Crystel head 1/2" dia.(S.I.No.15 (b) P-17) | 18 | Nos. | 1384.24 | Each | 24,916 |
| 4 | S/Fixing cancealed tee-stop cock of superir quality with c.p head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No: 12 (b) P-18) | 9 | Nos. | 889.46 | Each | 8,005 |
| - | 0/8 | 0 | N | 500.74 | F l- | 4 500 |
| 5 | S/Fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with C.P.head 1/2" dia (SINO.13(b) P-15) | 9 | Nos. | 509.74 | Each | 4,588 |
| 6 | Supplying and fixing Swan type piller cock of Superior Quality c.p. head 1/2" dia | | Nos. | 795.30 | Each | 1,591 |
| 7 | P/F 6"x2" of 6"x3" C.I. Floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I. Screwed down grating with or without a vent arm complete with and including making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection 1:2:4 (S.I.No. 220 P-6) | | Nos. | 2042.43 | Each | 22,467 |
| 8 | P/F 24"x18" bevelled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete with 1/8" thick hard board and C.P. screws fixed to wooden cleat (a) Standard Pattern) (S.I.No. 3(a)P-7) | 2 | Nos | 2376.00 | Each | 475 |
| | | | | | | |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit A | nount. |
|-----|--|-------|------|----------|--------|--------|
| ij. | Providing & fixing C.I standard tees in trenches | 11 | Nos | 1364.00 | Each | 15004 |
| | including testing with water to Pressure head of | | | | | |
| | 200 ft. (S.I.No: 4 P-22) (a) 3" x 3" dia C.I tee | | | | | |
| 10 | Supplying & fixing fibre glass tank of approved quality and design and wall thicness as specified I/c cost of nutes, bolts and fixing in plateform of cement concerete 1: 3: 6 and makin connections for in -let ,& ou-let & over flow pipes etc. complete.400 Gallons(S.I.No.3 P- 21)Rate per gallon Rs. 87.95 for tanks up to capacity of 250 gallon | 1 | Nos. | 35180.00 | Each | 35,180 |
| | | | | | | |
| 11 | Providing G.I Pipes, special, and clamps etc including fixing cutting and fitting complete with and including the cosdt of breaking through walls | | | | | |
| | and roofs making food etc painting two coats after cleaning the pipe etc with white zink paint with | | | | | 1 20 0 |
| | pigement to match the colour of the buildings and | | | | | |
| | testing with water to a pressure head of 200 & | | | | | |
| | handling (ii) (S.I.No.1 (i) P-11) (a) 1/2" dia.Pipe | 200 | Rft | 73.21 | P.Rft | 14,542 |
| | (b) 3/4" dia.Pipe | 100 | Rft | 95.79 | P.Rft | 9,579 |
| | (c) 1" dia.Pipe | 50 | Rft | 128.55 | P.Rft | 6,428 |
| 12 | Providing R.C.C pipe with collars class "B" and digging the tenches to required depth and fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortar 1:1 and testing with water pressure to a head of 4 fe et above the top of the highest pipe & refilling with | | | | | :6 |
| | excavated staff (d)9"dia R.C.C pipe class "B"(S.I.No.2 (d)/p/23) | | | | | |
| | (9" DIA R.C.C Pipe) | 100 | Nos. | 250.60 | Each | 25,060 |
| | (6" DIA R.C.C Pipe) | 200 | Nos. | 199.25 | Each | 39,850 |

| Sr Name of Item. | Q | uantity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|--|--|---------|-----------|---------|---------|
| 13 Construction of main hole inspection chamber the required dia of circular sewer and (1067mm) depth with walls of B.B. in comortar 1:3 1/2" thick in side of walls are (25mm) thick over bencing and channel i/c C.I man hole cover with frame of clear opens 1/2"x 1-1/2" (457x457mm) of 1.75 cwt (88 cmbedded in plain c.c 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (2 M.S steps 6" (150mm) wide projecting 4" (10 from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) c/c painted etc complete as per specification drawing No. PD/1 of Publich health circulations are considered as a complete as per specification of the complete as per specification | 3x6" cment nd 1" fixing ling 1- 3.9 kg) 25mm) 25mm) c duly n and ircular | 5 Nos. | 14748.00 | Each | 73,740 |
| 14 Providing, Laying uPVC pipes of Class 'D' fixing trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with so cement i/c tsting with water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft.(P.H.S.Item No: 3 P-23) | olvent | | | | |
| (4" DIA R.C.C Pipe) | 2 | 200 Rft | 226.00 | P.Rft | 45,200 |
| | - 41 | | | Total | 396,356 |
| | | | Add 5° | % above | 19,818 |
| | | | | Total | 416,174 |
| General Abstract | | | | | |
| i) Foundation | | | 1,192,498 | | |
| ii) GROUND FLOOR | | | 1,658,928 | - N | |
| iii) W/S & S/F | | | 416,174 | | × ., |
| | NI V | Total | 3,267,600 | | |

E S

\$ 60.H. Page:

CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL & OTHER ALLIED FACILITIES AT DARGAH SAEEDI MOOSANI DISTRICT DADU. (CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND TANK & OVERHEAD TANK)

| 7 | ABSTRACT | | | | , | |
|------------|--|--------|--------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Part "A" Under Ground tank | | | | | |
| 1 | Exevation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exevated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 605 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 1,922 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast $1-1/2$ " to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 91 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 8,545 |
| 3 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 14.82 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 74,116 |
| 4 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 127,765 |
| | | | | | | |
| 5 | P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | 224 | Sft | 3275.50 | % Sft | 7,337 |
| 6 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 372 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 8,209 |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 372 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 8,175 |
| | | | | | Total | 236,069 |
| | · A | dd 10% | 6 abov | e on Fabr | icaiton | 7,412 |
| | | | | Cartage | | 82,722 |
| | | | | | Total | 326,203 |

| - 3 | | | | | | |
|------------|--|--------|-------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quanti | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Part "B" OVER HEAD TANK 1st Stage | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and rainming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 2904 | Cft | 3176.25 | %OCft | 9,221 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 871 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 81,969 |
| 3 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 242 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 30,480 |
| | | | | | | |
| 4 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | 968 | Cft | 1512.50 | %0 Cft | 1,464 |
| 5 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3603.00+7719.60) | 1055 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cft | 11,974 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 495,053 |
| | | | | | | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from burs) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 393,616 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Street, Total | 1,023,779 |
| | 9 | A | dd 10 | % on Fabr | rication | 39,362 |
| | ê a | | | Add (| Cartage | 255,445 |
| | | | | | Total | 1,318,586 |
| | | | | | | |

| | W | and the second second | | -2 | | |
|-----|--|-----------------------|-------|-----------|--------------|---------|
| Sr. | Name of Item. | Quantit | y | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | 2ND Stage | | | | L | |
| 1 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns raits lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 1386 (| Oft | 349.10 | P.Cft | 483,79 |
| | | | | | ИТал | |
| 2 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 74.24 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 371,3 |
| | | | | | Both Company | 853,1 |
| | a a | Add | i 10' | % on Fabr | cation | 37,1 |
| | ± | | | Add (| Cartage | 146,2 |
| | | | | | Total | 1,038,5 |
| | General Abstract | ē. | | | | |
| | Part "A" Under Ground tank | | | 32 | 6,203 | |
| | Part "B" OVER HEAD TANK | | | | | × 1 |
| | 1st Stage | | | | 18,586 | 95 |
| | 2ND Stage | | | 1,03 | 38,549 | |
| | | Tota | 1 | 2,6 | 33,338 | |

* 1010 gr 18

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND WASHROOMS FOR DARGAH SHAHEED MUHAMMAD ALI TALUKA BATHORO DISTRICT SUJAWAL

| | SCHDULE_E | l . | | | | |
|----|--|----------|-------------|---------|--------|-----|
| Sr | Name of Item. | Quantity | Rate | Unit A | mount. | |
| 1 | PART "A" COMPOUND WALL Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 439 Cfi | t 3176.25 | %0Cft | 1,394 | |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 89 Cf | t 9416.28 | % Cft | 8,416 | |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 144 Cf | t 337.00 | P.Cft | 48,612 | *** |
| 41 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 3.86 Cr | wt 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 19,326 | |
| 5 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | 364 S | oft 3127.41 | % Sft | 11,384 | |
| (| curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5) e) P-16). | | Eft 12595.0 | 0 % Cft | 22,923 | |
| 1 | Pacca brick work in other than buildings i/c stricking of joints upto 20'ft. ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 7(e) P-22) | | Cft 12346.6 | 5 % Cft | 18,057 | |

3

| | V | | | | | |
|----|---|-------|-----|---------|-------|---------|
| Sr | | Quant | | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 800 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 17.653 |
| | Coment plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 800 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 17,580 |
| 10 | Colour washing (C) three coats. (SINO.25 (b) P-54) | 800 | Sft | 1303.17 | % Sft | 10,425 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 175,769 |
| | Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 54 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 172 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 14 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 1,271 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 1'-17) | 76 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 25,444 |
| | | | | | | |
| 1 | Pabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 3.40 | Cwr | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 17,015 |
| 1 | M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-92) | | Sft | 726.72 | P.Sft | 61,044 |

| r | Name of Item. | Quantit | v [| Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|---|---|---------|-----|----------|----------|---------|
| | | | | 1270.83 | - | 2,135 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 9 | Total | 107,081 |
| | * , | | | | | |
| | Part "C" CONSTRUCTION OF BATH ROOMS | | | | | |
| 1 | Exevation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exevated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 278 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 881 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 46 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 4,355 |
| 3 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | 189 | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | 5,911 |
| 1 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 189 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 23,805 |
| 5 | Filling watering ramming carth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | 93 | Cft | 1512.50 | %0 Cft | 140 |
| 6 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new carth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) | 44 | Cft | 11349.60 |) %0 Cft | 497 |
| 7 | Coment concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 30 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cft | 2,633 |
| 8 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 40,697 |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|-----|---|-------|-----|----------|-------|---------|
| | che cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 218 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 73,571 |
| 0 | Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 259 | Cft | 12674.36 | % Cft | 32,783 |
| 11 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for Door using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 29 P-93) | 33 | Rft | 228.90 | P.Rft | 7,632 |
| ! 2 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for window using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 28 P-93) | 22 | Rft | 240.50 | P.Rft | 5,296 |
| 13 | Cernent plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 1050 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 23,164 |
| 14 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) 12-52) | 1050 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 23,068 |
| 15 | First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in Doors & Windows etc fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges aldrops iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles & cords with hooks etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1 3/4" thick. (S.I.No. 7(b)P-58) | 47 | Sft | 902.93 | P.Sft | 42,438 |

| Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|--|-------|-----|----------|-------|---------|
| P/F iron steel grill using soled squar bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" and frame of flate iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 a part equivalent fitted with scres are pins i/c painting 3 coats with 1st. Coat of red oxide paint etc (SINO.30 P-94) | 12 | Sft | 194.16 | P.Sft | 2,330 |
| First class deodar wood wrought joinery work in wire gauze door and windows with 22 S.W.G. Glavanized wire gauze 144 mesh per sq. inch iron fitting complete (d) Glavanized wire gauze fixed to chowkdats with 3/4" strips & screws (SINO.14(d) P-67) | 12 | Sft | 190.72 | P.Sft | 2,289 |
| C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)12-16). | 11 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 1,421 |
| b) Laying floor of approved colour glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigement on a bned of 3/4" thick cement mortor 1:2 (S.I.No. 25 P- 43) | 66 | Sft | 27747.06 | % Sft | 18,417 |
| 20 Glazed tiles dado 1/4" thick laid in pigement over 1:2 cement sand mortor 3/4" thick including tinishing. (S.I.No. 38 P-45) | 24 | Sft | 28299.30 | % Sft | 6,721 |
| Preparing the surface & painting with matt finishing i/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink / chalk/plaster or pairs mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make etc complete (new surface) (SINO.36 P-55) for three coats | 452 | Sft | 3444.38 | % Sft | 15,560 |
| 22 Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand paper filling the voids with chalk/plaster of | | Sft | 2567.95 | % Sft | 15,356 |
| pairs and then painting with weather of approved make. (SINO.38 P-56) for Three Coats | | | | | |
| 23 Painting New surface (c) Preparing surface and painting of door and windows any type (including edge) (iii) 3 coats coat (SINO.5(c) P-70) | | Sft | 2116.41 | % Sft | 1,989 |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amou | nt. |
|-----|---|-------|-----|---------|-------|------|------|
| su | L 1-1/2"" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including arface finishing and dividing into | 152 | Sft | 2548.29 | % Sft | 3 | ,873 |
| pa | ancls.(SINO.16(b) P-41) | | | | | 3 | |
| sft | t over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per Sft (SINO.13 P-35) | 152 | Sft | 1887.40 | % Sft | 2 | ,869 |
| | | | | | Total | 357 | ,696 |

GENERAL ABSTRACT

PART "A" COMPOUND WALL

Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars

Part "C" CONSTRUCTION OF BATH ROOMS

Total

ALI MOJIAMMAD JAT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD

Assistant Executive Engineer Augas Sindh Hyderabad. Page 1 & M A

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL AND WASHROOMS FOR DARGAH SHAHEED MUHAMMAD ALI TALUKA BATHORO DISTRICT SUJAWAL

| | SCHDULE_E | 1 | | | | |
|----|--|-------|-----|----------------------|------------------|---------|
| Sr | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| 35 | PART "A" COMPOUND WALL | | | | | |
| I | Exevation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exevated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 439 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 1,394 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 89 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 8,416 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 144 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 48,612 |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 3.86 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 19,326 |
| 5 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | 11.384 |
| ŧ | curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e) P-16). | | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 22,923 |
| 19 | 7 Pacca brick work in other than buildings i/c stricking of joints upto 20'ft. ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 7(e) P-22) | | Cft | 12346.65 | 5 % Cft | 18,057 |

| ir. | Name of Item. | Quant | | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|-----|--|--------|-----|-----------|-------|---------|
| | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 800 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 17,653 |
| | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 800 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 17,580 |
| 0 | Colour washing (C) three coats. (SINO.25 (b) P-54) | 800 | Sft | 1303.17 | % Sft | 10,425 |
| | 8 y | | | | TOTAL | 175,769 |
| | Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | | | | | |
| | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | . 172 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 14 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 1,271 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 25,444 |
| 1 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | s e | Cw | t 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 17,015 |
| 1 | M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheetin i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squar bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-92) | 3 | Sf | 726.72 | P.Sft | 61,04 |
| | | | | | | |

| Sr | Name of Item. | Quanti | ty | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|----|---|--------|-----|-------------|--------|---------|
| 5 | Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard barsgates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces)And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-70) | 168 | Sft | 1270.83 | % Sít | 2,135 |
| | | | | - - - | Total | 107,081 |
| | • , | | | | | |
| | Part "C" CONSTRUCTION OF BATH ROOMS | | | | | |
| 1 | Exevation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exevated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 278 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 881 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 46 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 4,355 |
| 3 | Errection and removal of centering for RCC or pain CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertical (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | 189 | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | 5,911 |
| 41 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 189 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 23,805 |
| 57 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft: (SINO. 21 P-4) | 93 | Cft | 1512.50 | %0 Cft | 140 |
| 6 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO, 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) | 44 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cft | 497 |
| į | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 30 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cft | 2,633 |
| ł | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 8.14 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 40,697 |

| Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|--|-------|-----|----------|-------|---------|
| R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 218 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 73,571 |
| Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 259 | Cft | 12674.36 | % Cft | 32,783 |
| P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for Door using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 29 P-93) | 33 | Rft | 228.90 | P.Rft | 7,632 |
| P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for window using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 28 P-93) | 22 | Rft | 240.50 | P.Rft | 5,296 |
| 3 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 1050 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 23,164 |
| 4 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 1050 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 23,068 |
| 5 First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in Doors & Windows etc fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges aldrops iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles & cords with hooks etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1 3/4" thick. (S.I.No. 7(b)P-58) | 47 | Sft | 902.93 | P.Sft | 42,438 |

| and the second of the second o | Quant | | Rate | | Amount. |
|--|-------|-----|----------|-------|---------|
| P/F iron steel grill using soled squar bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" and frame of flate iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 a part equivalent fitted with scres are pins i/c painting 3 coats with 1st. Coat of red oxide paint etc (SINO.30 P-94) | 12 | Sft | 194.16 | P.Sft | 2,330 |
| First class deodar wood wrought joinery work in wire gauze door and windows with 22 S.W.G. Glavanized wire gauze 144 mesh per sq. inch iron fitting complete (d) Glavanized wire gauze fixed to chowkdats with 3/4" strips & screws (SINO.14(d) P-67) | 12 | Sft | 190.72 | P.Sft | 2,289 |
| C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)12-16). | 11 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 1,421 |
| Laying floor of approved colour glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigement on a bned of 3/4" thick cement mortor 1:2 (S.I.No. 25 P- 43) | 66 | Sft | 27747.06 | % Sft | 18,417 |
| O Glazed tiles dado 1/4" thick laid in pigement over 1:2 cement sand mortor 3/4" thick including finishing. (S.I.No. 38 P-45) | 24 | Sft | 28299.30 | % Sft | 6,721 |
| Preparing the surface & painting with matter finishing i/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink / chalk/plaster or pairs mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matterials of approved make etc complete (new surface) (SINO.36 P-55) for three coats | 452 | Sft | 3444.38 | % Sft | 15,560 |
| 22 Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand paper filling the voids with chalk/plaster of pairs and then painting with weather of approved make. (SINO.38 P-56) for Three Coats | 598 | Sft | 2567.95 | % Sft | 15,356 |
| 23 Painting New surface (c) Preparing surface and painting of door and windows any type (including edge) (iii) 3 coats coat (SINO.5(c) P-70) | 94 | Sft | 2116.41 | % Sft | 1,989 |

| Sr Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|--|-------|-----|---------|-------|---------|
| 24 P/L 1-1/2"" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including | 152 | Sft | 2548.29 | % Sft | 3,873 |
| surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(b) P-41) | | | | | = 7/ |
| Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % sft over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per % Sft (SINO.13 P-35) | 152 | Sft | 1887.40 | % Sft | 2,869 |
| | | | 9 | Total | 357,696 |

GENERAL ABSTRACT

PART "A" COMPOUND WALL

Part "B" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars

Part "C" CONSTRUCTION OF BATH ROOMS

Total

ALI MOJAMMAD JAT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AUGAF SINDH HYDERABAD

Assistant Executive Engineer Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

| > <u>C</u> | ONSTRUCTION / REHABILITATION OF OFFICE OF I | ENGINE | ERING | WING AL | JQAF AT | DARGAH |
|------------|--|--------|-------|---------|---------|---------|
| 90 | MAKI SHAH HYDE SCHEDULE- | | | | | |
| No. | Name of Itcm. | Quanti | ty | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
| | Part "A" FOUNDATION | | | | | |
| 1 | Excavtion in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structrure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (SINO.18(a) P-4)(a) In sand, ashes or loose soil. | 2933 | Cft | 2722.50 | %OCIt | 7,985 |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 367 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 34,522 |
| 3 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and testening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 200,989 |
| Ä | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcedement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also include all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/e screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in from slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cf shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 298,708 |
| | Exection and removal of centering for RCC or pair CC work of Partial Wood (i) Vertica (SINO.18 (b)(ii) P-18) | | Sft | 3127.41 | % Sft | 78,063 |
| (| C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | | Cft | 12595.0 | 0 % Cſt | 157,201 |
| | 7 Filling watering ramming earth in floor with foundation lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' (SINO. 21 P-4) | | Cft | 1512.50 | 0 %0 Ci | 1,479 |

| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|--|-------------|-----|------------|---------|---------|
| 8 | Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (SINO. 22 P-4) (3630.00+7719.60) | 5650 | Cft | 11349.60 | %0 Cfi | 64,127 |
| 9 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 435 | Cft | 8694.95 | % Cft | 37,791 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Total | 880,871 |
| | | | | | | 4.7 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | 5 | | |
| | PART B Ground Floor | | | | | |
| 1 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 80.14 | Cw | t 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 400,837 |
| 2 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | Cfi | 337.00 | P.Cft | 461,38 |
| | | 8 . | | | | |
| ; | Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cemen sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(c) P-21) | t 1736 | i C | ft 12674.3 | 6 % Cft | 219,99 |
| | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4 1/2"x3" for Door using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or rational carriage tolls and plants used in making an fixing (S.I.No. 29 P-93) | g y o | R | ft 228.90 | P.Rft | 29,01 |

| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quanti | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|---|-------------|-----|----------|---------|---------|
| 5 | P/F G.I. Frame / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for window using 20 gague G.I.sheet including welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slurry or ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs the cost also including all carriage tolls and plants used in making and fixing . (S.I.No. 28 P-93) | 191 | Rft | 240.50 | P.Rft | 46,044 |
| 6 | P/F iron steel grill using soled squar bars of size 1/2"x1/2" placed at 4" and frame of flate iron patti of 3/4"x3/4" i/c circle shape at 1-0 a part equivalent fitted with scres are pins i/c painting 3 coats with Ist. Coat of red oxide paint etc (SINO.30 P. 94) | 331 | Sft | 194.16 | P.Sft | 64,354 |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 6096 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 134,521 |
| o | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 6096 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 133,967 |
| 9 | C.C.plain i/c placing compacting finishing & curring complete (I/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio 1:3:6 (SINO.5(e)P-16). | 185 | Cft | 12595.00 | % Cft | 23,345 |
| 10 | Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortor 1:2 I/c rubbing and polishing of the joints (a) 3/4" thick flooring. (S.I.No. 28(a) P-43) | | Sft | 567.48 | P.Sft | 581,06 |
| 1 | Laying floor of approved colour glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigement on a bned of 3/4" thick cement mortor 1:2 (S.I.No. 25 P- 43) | | Sft | 27747.06 | 5 % Sft | 18,38 |
| 1 | 2 Glazed tiles dado 1/4" thick laid in pigement over 1:2 cement sand mortor 3/4" thick including finishing. (S.I.No. 38 P-45) | | Sft | 28299.30 |) % Sſt | 65,79 |
| 1 | 3 First Class deodar wood wrough joinery in Doors 8 Windows etc fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges aldrops iron tower bolts chocks cleats handles & cords with hooks etc. Deoda panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1 3/4 thick. (S.I.No. 7(b)P-58) | s s r | Sfr | 902.92 | P.Sft | 173,81 |

| Sr. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|-----|--|-------|-------|---------|---------|---------|
| 14 | Primary coat of chalk distemper. (SINO.23 P-54) | 1090 | Sfţ | 442.75 | % Sft | 4,827 |
| 15 | Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | 1090 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | 11,770 |
| 16 | Preparing the surface & painting with matt finishing i/c rubbing the surface with Bathy (silicon carbide rubbing brick) filling the voids with zink / chalk/plaster or pairs mixture, applying first coat premix making the surface smooth and then painting 3 coats with matt finish of approved make ctc complete (new surface) (SINO.36 P-55) for three coats | 5292 | Sft | 3444.38 | % Sft | 182,280 |
| 17 | Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand paper filling the voids with chalk/plaster of pairs and then painting with weather of approved make. (SINO.38 P-56) for Three Coats | 2348 | Sft | 2567.95 | % Sft | 60,283 |
| 18 | Painting New surface (c) Preparing surface and painting of door and windows any type (including edge) (iii) 3 coats coat (SINO.5(c) P-70) | 579 | Sft | 2116.41 | % Sft | 12,254 |
| 19 | First class dcodar wood wrought joinery work in wire gauze door and windows with 22 S.W.G. Glavanized wire gauze 144 mesh per sq. inch iron fitting complete (d) Glavanized wire gauze fixed to chowkdats with 3/4" strips & screws (SINO.14(d) P-67) | 126 | Sft | 190.72 | P.Sft | 24,03 |
| 20 | Painting New surface(a) Preparing surface painting sashes, fan light glazed or gauzed doors and windows any type i/c edges) (ii(SINO.5(b)(ii) P-69) Three Coats | 126 | Sft | 1270.83 | % Sft | 1,60 |
| 2 | Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard barsgates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces) And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-70) | | Sft | 1270.83 | % Sft | 4,21 |
| 2 | 2 P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | 1638 | 3 Sft | 3275.50 | % Sft | 53,6 |
| 2 | 3 Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs for % sfor over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft per % Sfor (SINO.13 P-35) | | 8 Sf | 1887.40 |) % Sft | 30,9 |
| | | | | | Total | 2,738,4 |

| 1 | Part "C" Compound Wall Exercision in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exercised earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) 12-4) Coment concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" | 225 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | | 715 |
|---|---|--------|-------|----------|---------|-----|------|
| 1 | Exercision in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with exercised earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 225 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | | 715 |
| 2 | structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) 12-4) | 225 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | | 715 |
| ı | | | | | | | |
| | gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 75 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 7 | ,063 |
| | grage ratio 1.1.0 (office of 5) 1.25) | | 7 | | | | |
| | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcedement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. | 38 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 12 | 2,63 |
| | This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all | | | ¥5. | | i.t | 400 |
| | respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | ٠. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and | 0.33 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | | 1,67 |
| | fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P- | | | 8. | | | |
| | 17) Using Tor Bars. | | | | | | |
| 5 | Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 4(e) P-21) | 300 | Cft | 11948.30 | 5 % Cft | 3 | 85,8 |
| 6 | Pacca brick work in other than buildings i/c stricking of joints upto 20'ft. ht. in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 7(e) P-22) | | Cft | 12346.6 | 5 % Cff | t | 18,5 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | . 1400 |) Sft | 2206.6 | 0 % Sf | t | 30,8 |
| | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | . 1400 | 0 Sf | 2197.5 | 2 % Si | ſt | 30, |

| 1 | Distempering (c) Three coats (SINO.24 (c) P-54) | | | | | |
|------|--|------|-------|---------|---------|--------|
| | | 1400 | Sft | 1079.65 | % Sft | 15,11 |
| | | | | | Total | 153,22 |
| 191. | Part "D" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | | | | | × 24 |
| | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil | 54 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 17 |
| | (SINO.18(b) P-4) | *- | | | | |
| | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 14 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 1,2 |
| | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds | 76 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 25,4 |
| | lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 4 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 17,0 |
| 1 | M/F steel grated doors with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" squars bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement (SINO.24 P-92) | 3 | Sft | 726.72 | P.Sft | 61,0 |
| 5 | Painting New surface (d) Preparing surface and painting guard barsgates of iron bars grating railing (including standards braces) And similar open work 3 Coats. (S.I.No.5(d) P-70) | g | S Sft | 1270.83 | 3 % Sft | 2, |

| er. Vo. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|--|-------|-----|---------|--------|---------|
| | Part "E" Under Ground tank | | | | | |
| 1 | Excvation in foundation of building bricks and other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling arround the structure with excvated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft. (b) In ordinary soil (SINO.18(b) P-4) | 605 | Cft | 3176.25 | %0Cft | 1,922 |
| | 150000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | * | | |
| 2 | Cement concret brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8 (SINO. 4(b) P-15) | 91 | Cft | 9416.28 | % Cft | 8,545 |
| 3 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and | 14.82 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 74,116 |
| | fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | | | | . * | * |
| | | | | E.s. | * | |
| 4 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. | | Cft | 337.00 | .P.Cft | 127,765 |
| | This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing | | | * | | |
| | the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of simple) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in | 3. 3. | • | | | |
| | situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | | | | | |
| | Similar 1/0 to 1/4 gauge. (SiNO.0 F-17) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 6 |
| 17 | P/I. 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | 224 | Sft | 3275.50 | % Sft | 7,33 |
| 6 | Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | . 372 | Sft | 2206.60 | % Sft | 8,20 |
| 7 | Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | . 372 | Sft | 2197.52 | % Sft | 8,17 |
| | | | | * . | | 000 |
| | | | | | Total | 236,06 |

| r. o. | Name of Item. | Quanti | ity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|----------|--|--------|------|-----------|---------|---------|
| | Part "F" Over Head tank | | | | | |
| | Pacca brick work in Ground Floor in (e) Cement sand mortor 1:6 (SINO. 5(e) P-21) | 10 | Cft | 12674.36 | % Cft | 1,283 |
| 2 | Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for C.C. cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also including removal of rust from bars) (SINIO.7(b) P-17) Using Tor Bars. | 7.30 | Cwt | 5001.70 | P.Cwt | 36,508 |
| 3 | R.C.C. work including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcdement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sepretely. This rate also imclude all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) (a) R.C. work in froo slab, beams coloumns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects (i) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 cft sand 4 cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. (SINO.6 P-17) | 127 | Cft | 337.00 | P.Cft | 42,715 |
| , | P/L 2" thick topping c.c. 1:2:4 including surface | 97 | Sft | 3275.50 |) % Sft | 3,16 |
| | finishing and dividing into panels.(SINO.16(c) P-41) | | | | | |
| | 5 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No. 13(b) P-52) | 220 | Sf | t 2206.60 |) % Sft | 4,85 |
| | Coment plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick (S.I.No. 11(a) P-52) | 220 |) Sf | t 2197.5 | 2 % Sft | 4,8 |

Total

93,365

ALI MONDIALD JAT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AUGAF SINDH HYDERABAD Assistant Executive Enginee

| St. No. | Name of Item. | Quan | tity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|--|-------------|-------|------------|-------|---------|
| | PART "G" W/S & S/F | | | 1 | | |
| 1 | P/F Orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware W.C. pan with cost, of low level plastic flush tank of 3' gallons capacity of approved quality I/c making req: No.of holes in walls, plinth & floor and making good in c.c. 1:2:4 (a) W.C. pan orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low down 3 gallons trap & C.I. thumble (Superior quality) (i) with 4" dia Earthen Trap (S.I.No. 3(a) (ii)1'-2) | 2 | Nos. | 6166.60 | Each | 12,333 |
| 2 | P/F 24"x18" lav: basin in white glazed earthen ware | 2 | Nos | 4928.00 | Each | 9,856 |
| ۷ | complete with & including the cost of W.I. Or C.I. Contilever brackets 6 inches built into walls painted | 2 | 1105. | 4928.00 | Bacii | 9,830 |
| | white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome plated pillar taps, 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malleable iron or c.p.brass traps malleable iron or brass union and making requisite | | | | | |
| | No. of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in c.c. 1:2:4 (foreign or equivalent) (SINO. 8 P-3). | | | | | |
| 3 | Add extra labour for providing and fixing of earthen ware padestal white or coloured glazed (Foreign or | | Nos | . 2533.47 | Each | 5,067 |
| 4 | P/F in position nyloon connection complete with 1/2" dia brass stop cock, two brass nuts and lining jointed to lead pipe with plumber wiped solder joints (1/2" inche lead pipe to be of not less than 4 lbs per lineal year). (SINO.23 P-6) | | Nos | . 447.15 | Each | 1,789 |
| 5 | P/F 6"x2" of 6"x3" C.I. Floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I. Screwed down grating with or without a vent arm complete with and including making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection 1:2:4 (S.I.No. 220 P-6) | 1 1 1 | Nos | s. 2042.43 | Each | 8,170 |
| (| h P/F 4"x4"x4" dia C.I. branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 3/8" thick an bolts and nuts and extra painting to match the colour of buildings.(SINO.5 P-8) | d | 4 | 702.00 | Each | 70 |

| io. | Name of Item. | Quant | ity | Rate | Unit | Amo | unt. |
|-----|---|-------|------|----------|--------|-----|--------|
| 14 | P/F long bib cock of crystal head with Crystel .head 1/2" dia.(S.I.No.15 (b) P-17) | 2 | Nos. | 1384.24 | Each | | 2,768 |
| 15 | S/Fixing concealed stop cock of superior quality with C.P.head 1/2" dia (SINO.13(b) P-15) | 4 | Nos. | 509.74 | Each | | 2,039 |
| 16 | Supplying and fixing Swan type piller cock of Superior Quality c.p. head 1/2" dia (SINO.18(b)P-16) | 2 | Nos. | 795.30 | Each | | 1,591 |
| 17 | required dia of circular sewer and 3x6" (1067mm) depth with walls of B.B. in cment mortar 1:3 1/2" thick in side of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over bencing and channel i/c fixing C.I man hole cover with frame of clear opening 1-1/2"x 1-1/2" (457x457mm) of 1.75 cwt (88.9 kg) embedded in | 4 | Nos. | 14748.00 | Each | | 58,992 |
| | plain c.c 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25mm) M.S steps 6" (150mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the face of wall at 12" (305mm) c/c duly painted etc complete as per specification and drawing No. PD/1 of Publich health circular southern zone (SINO> 1 P-31 OF PHED (as) 4: to 1/2" dia 2'x2'x3' 6" | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 18 | Supplying & fixing fibre glass tank of approved quality and design and wall thicness as specified of cost of nutes, bolts and fixing in plateform of cement concerete 1: 3: 6 and makin connections for in -let ,& ou-let & over flow pipes etc. complete. 500 Gallons(S.I.No.3 P- 21) | | Nos. | 37505.42 | 2 Each | | 37,50 |
| | Ganona(5.1.110.5 1 - 21) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Total | | 237,87 |

| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|---|----------|---------|--------|---------|
| | INTENRAL & EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION PART "A" SCHEDULE ITEMS | | | | |
| 1 | Wiring for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required.(S.1.No: 124 P-15) | 4 | 1130.00 | P.Poin | 4,520 |
| 2 | Wiring for plug point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required (S.I.No: 126 P-3 | 4 | 985.00 | P.Poin | . 3,940 |
| 3 | Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in ¾" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required .(S.I.No: 10 P-2) | 100 | 222.00 | ?.Metr | 22,200 |
| 1 | Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.044 (6mm2) copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required .(S.I.No: 12 P-2) | 100 | 341.00 | '.Metr | 34,100 |
| 5 | 14. Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated size 2-7/.064 (16mm2) copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (S.I.No: 14 P-2) | 100 | 641.00 | 2.Metr | 64,100 |
| 6 | Providing & fixing circuit breaker 6,10,15,20, 30,40,50 & 63amp DP (TB-5S) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No: 204 P-31) | 2 | 2456.00 | Each | 4,91 |
| | 106. Providing & laying (MAIN or SUB MAIN) PVC insulated & PVC sheeted with 4 core copper conductor 600/1000 volts size 70mm2 (S.I.No: 102 P-12) | 45 | 4722.00 |) Mtr | 212,49 |
| | | | | Total | 346,26 |

| r. | Nume of Item. | Quantity | Rate | Unit | Amoun |
|----|---|----------|------|-------|-------|
| | PART "B" NON SCHEDÜLE ITEMS | | | | |
| 1 | P/F Main penal board of 1/4" thick double shutter to accommodate heavy duty circusit breakers bus bar including painting with enamelled | Î. | | P.Sft | |
| | | * | | | |
| ") | Providing and fixing 1-40 watts tube light complete | 10 | | Each | |
| | with 40 watts 4"-0 long rod, chowk, starter and putty | 10 | | Bacii | |
| | with philip components including necessary electric | | | | 22 |
| | connection and fixing on wall or ceiling etc | | | | |
| | complete.(Phillips) | SH- | | A 19 | |
| 3 | P/F Energy Saver (18 to 24 Watts) Superior Quality | 30 | | Each | |
| | including fixing on existing Holder etc complete.(imported) | sent a | , T. | | |
| 4 | P/F Fancy Double Tube Light 4-36 Watts (2'-0") | 6 | | Each | |
| | with Fancy Grill, Capacitor, Holder, starter etc | | | | |
| | complete (of approved make and design.) | | * | | |
| 5 | Providing & install 140 CM (56") Sweep ceiling fan | 4 | | Each | |
| | with blades, Canapy, Standard length of down Rod | | | | |
| | including connection with 14.0076" Flexable Wire | | | | |
| | complete as required (with Dimmer) Millat/ Pak/ | | | | |
| | Asia / Younas / Climax Royal. | | - 12 | | |
| (| P/F Fancy Capsule Light with fancy plastic body, | 6 | | Each | |
| | holder, saver etc complete (of approved make & | | | | |
| | design.) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| • | 7 Providing & Fixing 10 amps Polycarborate flame | : | | | |
| | retardant One way switch with fany gang plate fixed | 1 | | * * * | |
| | on die sabricated powder coated metal board | i | | | |
| | recessed in wall or column inluding connection as | S | | | 20 |
| | required (E31/2/3A) Clipsal Make) | 10 | | D | |
| | One Switch Plate | 10 | | Each | |
| | Two Switch Plate | 5 | | Each | n |
| | Three Switch Plate | 3 | | Each | n |
| | | | | | |

| Sr. No. | Name of Item. | Quantit | y R | ate | Unit | Amount. |
|------------|---|---------|-----|-------|-------|---------|
| 8 | P/F Exhuast Fan 280 mm (12") Sweep) with butterfly shutter for exhaust fan complete as required. This rate also cutting wall or beam upto | 6 | | | Each | |
| | required size fixing exhaust fan with connection and finishing the hole with cement etc complete with in | | | | | 初 或 |
| | all respects (1st quality) | | | | | |
| ij | Providing and installing 60CM (24") sweep wall bracket [an connection with 14.0076" Flexible wire | 4 | n | | Each | |
| | complete as required (Millat/ Pak / Asia / Younus/ Climax / Royal) | | 12 | ~2). | | |
| 10 | Providing and fixing water pumping set with Seimen | 1 | No. | | Each | |
| | Motor & Javed Pump 1 H.P. 1400 PRM single phase 2:20 volts 2"x1·1/2" suction and delivery 40 ft head | | | 21 10 | | |
| | including base plate and also making C.C. 1:3:6 plate form of required size and fixing with nuts and | | | | | |
| | bolts complete in all respects. (SINO. 2 P-29) (Old | | | | | |
| | Schedule) | | 2 | 25 | | |
| | | ** | | | | |
| | 8 | | 9 | | Total | |

Cost of Schedule Items

346,262

Total

ALI MOZAMINAD JAT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AUQAF SINDH HYDERABAD

Assistant Executive Engineer Augaf Sindh Hyderabad.

CONSTRUCTION / REHABILITATION OF OFFICE OF ENGINEERING WING AUQAF AT DARGAH MAKI SHAH HYDERABAD

| Sr. No | Name of Item. Amount. | |
|-----------|-----------------------|--|
|-----------|-----------------------|--|

SCHEDULE-B GENERAL ABSTRACT

| Part "A" Foundation | 880,871 |
|---|-----------|
| Part "B" Ground Floor | 2,738,413 |
| Part "C" Compound Wall | 153,227 |
| Part "D" Steel Gates with R.C.C Pillars | 107,081 |
| Part "E" Under Ground tank | 236,069 |
| Part "F" Over Head tank | 93,365 |
| PART "G" W/S & S/F | 237,870 |
| INTENRAL & EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION | t . |
| į | G.Total |

Total

ALI MONAMMAD JAT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AUGAF SINDH HYDERABAD

Assistant Executive Engineer Augat Sindh Myderzhad.